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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Agreement Concerning Confidential 
Information for Bradley Cebulko on behalf of The Energy Project upon all parties of record in 
this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party 
representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 1st day of April 2022. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 

Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Jeff Roberson 
Nash Callaghan 
Harry Fukano 
Joe Dallas 
Dan Teimouri 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
 

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
Patrick Ehrbar, Director of Regulatory Affairs 
David Meyer, VP and Chief Counsel for 
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs 
PO Box 3727  
1411 E. Mission Ave. 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
David.Meyer@avistacorp.com 

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
Sommer Moser 
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com  
 
Lance Kaufman 
4801 W. Yale Ave. 
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Denver, CO 80219 
lance@aegisinsight.com 
 
Bradley Mullins 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 
 

Walmart 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main St., Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 8411 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Alex Kronauer 
Sr. Manager, Energy Services 
Walmart Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 
alex.kronauer@walmart.com 
 

NW Energy Coalition 
Lauren McCloy 
Amy Wheeless 
811 1st Ave, Ste. 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
amy@nwenergy.org 
 
Irion Sanger 
Joni Sliger 
Ellie Hardwick 
Sanger Law PC 
1041 SE 58th Pl. 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com  
joni@sanger-law.com 
ellie@sanger-law.com 
 

Sierra Club 
Gloria Smith 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 
James Van Nostrand 
120 Mountainside Court 
Oakland, MD 21550 
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com 
 
 

Small Business Utility Advocates 
Jeff Winmill 
548 Market St. STE 11200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
jeff@utilityadvocates.org 

Judge O’Connell 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov  
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Courtesy Service: betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; mark.vasconi@utc.wa.gov; 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com; kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov; 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; avistadockets@avistacorp.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; 
Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; 
jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov; aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov; james@utilityadvocates.org; 
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov  

 

 


